the private placement, our pro forma net tangible book value (as decreased by the value of 1,874,999 shares of
common stock which may be redeemed for cash) net of underwriting costs waived by Morgan Joseph & Co. Inc. related
to the 1,874,999 shares that may be redeemed for cash, as of September 30, 2007 would have been $34,069,795 or
$5.74 per share, representing an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $5.87 per share to the existing
stockholders and an immediate dilution of $2.26 per share, or 28.25%, to new investors not exercising their redemption
rights.

Our pro forma net tangible book value after this offering has been reduced by approximately $14,849,992 because if
we effect a business combination, the redemption rights to the public stockholders may result in the redemption for
cash of up to approximately one share less than 30% of the aggregate number of the shares sold in this offering
(1,874,999 shares) at a per-share redemption price equal to $7.92 (plus a portion of the interest earned on the trust
account, but net of (i) taxes payable on interest earned and (ii) up to $600,000 of interest income released to us to fund
our working capital).

The following table illustrates the dilution to the new investors on a per-share basis, assuming no value is attributed
to the warrants included in the units (actual dilution to investors may be significantly higher as a result of the exercise of
these warrants, particularly if cashless exercise is utilized):
Public offering price   $ 8.00

Net tangible book value before this offering  $ (0.13)
Increase attributable to new investors   5.87

Pro forma net tangible book value after this offering   5.74
Dilution to new investors   $ 2.26

The following table sets forth information with respect to our existing stockholders prior to and after the private
placement and the new investors:

 Shares Purchased(1)  Total Consideration  Average
Price

Per Share
   Number  Percentage  Amount  Percentage

Existing stockholders   1,562,500   20 %  $ 25,000   0.05%  $ 0.016

New investors(2)   6,250,000   80 %  $ 50,000,000   99.95%  $ 8.00

EDGAR Stream is a copyright of Issuer Direct Corporation, all rights reserved.

Total   7,812,500   100 %  $ 50,025,000   100%

(1) Assumes (i) the sale of 6,250,000 units in this offering but not the exercise of 6,250,000 warrants to purchase shares
of our common stock sold as part of such units and (ii) no exercise of the underwriters’ over-allotment option.

(2) Does not include 2,800,000 share of common stock issuable upon exercise of the warrants issued in the private
placement.

41

TABLE OF CONTENTS

The pro forma net tangible book value after the offering is calculated as follows: